

1 Page 1-line 3 After "infestations;" insert "repealing a
2 related provision;".
3

4 Page 2-line 17 Delete "or other" and insert "and, if the
5 landowner has consented to receive notices
6 electronically, by".
7

8 Page 2-line 23 Delete "inspector of the".
9

10 Page 3-line 1 Delete "district board, the inspector" and
11 insert "district supervisor or the
12 supervisor's designee, the supervisor".
13

14 Page 3-line 10 Delete "inspector" and insert "district
15 board".
16

17 Page 3-line 15 Delete "inspector" and insert "district
18 supervisor or the supervisor's designee or has
19 not responded within fifteen (15) days of
20 receiving notice".
21

22 Page 3-line 22 Strike "district".
23

24 Page 3-line 23 Strike "board" and insert "resolution".
25

26 Page 4-line 7 After "mail" delete balance of line.
27

28 Page 4-line 8 Delete "to the landowner or occupant".
29

30 Page 4-line 10 After "district" insert "and, if the landowner
31 has consented to receive notices
32 electronically, by electronic means that
33 provide actual notice to the landowner".
34

35 Page 4-line 12 After "cost" insert "to the landowner".
36

37 Page 4-line 13 After "requirements" insert "and the amount".
38

39 Page 4-line 14 Strike "; and" and insert ".".
40

41 Page 5-after line 6 Insert:
42

43 "Section 2. W.S. 11-5-109(c)(iii) is repealed."
44

1 Page 5-line 8 Delete "**Section 2.**" and insert "**Section 3.**".
2 BONER, CHAIRMAN